RESULTS — WSTR QUALIFIER — WICKENBURG, AZ SPRING 2023

PLACE TIME HEADER HEELER STEAM
#14.5 WS

1 29.61 SY YORK JORY M LEVY 4,980
2 29.71 GAVIN HERSHBERGER JAKE BOURDET 3,550
3 31.02 WYATT KENT JACOB AUZA 2,700
4 31.72 JADE STODDARD BEN FOLSOM 1,990
5 33.82 JACOB LOPEZ FRANKIE MARTINEZ 1,000
FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 7.07 DEE OLES EDUARDO ARANDA 300
#13.5 WS

1/2  31.87 KESLEY PHILLIPS MARCUS LITSON 6,335
1/2  31.87 JACE MITCHELL WYATT DELANO 6,335
3 32.36 ROBERT W MURPHY NATE SINGLETARY 3,850
4 35.57 TODD DELANO CACHE BURNSIDE 2,720
5 36.88 CHELSY GOLDTOOTH PERRY GOLDTOOTH 2,040
6 37.84 KIRK J KOOIKER OLIVER WHITE 1,360
FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 6.99 SHAD BEEBE GREG GREEN 1,000
#12.5 WS

1 31.16 PERRY GOLDTOOTH WYATT DELANO 9,490
2 31.41 SHAWN SULLIVAN NATE SINGLETARY 6,640
3 33.03 MACKENZIE PARKER JASON OLSON 5,060
4 34.11 NICHOLAS SELLS JACOB AUZA 3,800
5 34.16 TJ BAKER RYAN RICHARDS 2,850
6 34.77 SHAD BEEBE LOGAN ANDERSON 2,220
7 35.35 NICHOLAS SELLS KESLEY PHILLIPS 1,580
FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 8.38 BRYSON KYON SEATON TROY BEGAY 1,000
#11.5 PICK/DRAW

1 25.67 OCTAVIO R PALOMINO BENITO MURRIETA 3,440
2 25.95 DARRELL JULIAN TRENT BAXTER 2,580
3 26.21 JOSH PETERSEN KOLTON JOHNSON 1,720
4 27.70 BRADEN HUTCHISON CODY HUTCHISON 860
FAST TIME 15T ROUND

1 6.74 GAVIN HERSHBERGER WADE HATCH 400
#11.5 WS

1 35.09 JOSE ZAMBRANO OSCAR ESCARCEGA 12,090
2 37.39 SCOTT WILSON BODIE SAUVAGE 9,070



3 38.18 SCOTT EARLY

4 38.19 CARLOS GAMEZ

5 38.52 BENNY MURRIETA
6 38.61 JIM ROSE

7 38.94 BUD SWAGEL

8 39.57 TAMMY LEWIS

9 40.21 ALEXIS VALENZUELA
10 40.28 LUCY BISHOP

FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 10.94 BOB BURRIS

#10.5 WS

1 32.38 JEROME CHEE

2 34.05 CLINT PENNINGTON
3 36.33 ZACH THOMAS

4 36.40 TAMMY LEWIS

5 36.54 BRANDI HUNTER

6 37.08 DAGOBERTO VEGA
7 37.52 SCOTT EARLY

8 37.97 LORENZO CARBAJAL
9 38.15 SHAWNTAYA MURPHY
10 38.33 BRUCE TEAGUE

11 39.79 FERNANDO F GAMBOA
12 40.33 JUSTIN FRANKS
FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 9.11 HARLEY JO HULL
#10.5 PICK/DRAW

1 28.95 BENITO MURRIETA
2 29.32 FAUSTINO BERNAL
3 29.93 MARVIN YAZZIE

4 30.84 CRAIG JAMES

5 31.15 MIGUEL MARTINEZ
6 32.19 RYAN HALEY

7 34.02 ADAN Q QUINTANA
FAST TIME 15T ROUND

1 7.51 MARVIN YAZZIE

2 7.86 JOSH PETERSEN
#9.5 WS

1 37.27 JACK FULLER

2 38.00 JOHN MORRIS

3 38.40 GREG SINGLETARY
4 38.41 OMAR M CRUZ

JAYSON JONOVICH
CHANCE CHERRY
DENNIS LINES

BILL BENSON
TROY BEGAY
WYATT LLOYD
GARY NYBO

ROD LYMAN

CLAYTON HILL

JEROME SANGSTER
DALE LACKEY
COLTON J THOMAS
CARLOS ARANDA
KIP HUNTER

PACO CALIXTRO
REED RIDER

CHRIS FREED
MARCUS LITSON
JOEL WENGERT
ALEXIS VALENZUELA
MARTY PURCELLA

JADE SCHMIDT

GABRIEL ORTEGA JR
ADAN Q QUINTANA
WYATT DELANO

U JAMES

LYMAN TENNEY
BILLY BARNETT
ADAN Q RIVERA

WYATT DELANO
KIP HUNTER

DAN WHEELER
NATE HENGELFELT
JOEY REZZONICO
SHAWN PARROTT

6,550
5,540
4,530
3,530
3,020
2,520
2,010
1,500

1,000

14,300
11,050
7,800
5,850
5,200
4,550
3,900
3,250
2,600
2,600
1,950
1,950

1,000

4,940
3,460
2,640
1,980
1,480
1,150

820

600
400

27,190
20,100
14,180
5,910/2955



5 39.32 BRAD THOMAS

6 39.98 PETE MAGILL

7 41.62 TRENT PEDIGO

8 43.66 DONNY KING

9 44.17 JOEY D PARKER

10 45.01 GRANT GILLREATH
11 45.62 ALLAN SAVAGE
FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 14.33 ROSS GOSNEY
8.5Ws

1 37.42 VICTORIA HOULIHAN
2 41.74 EDWARD MCCLURE
3 42.17 SAM V SOTELO

4 42.60 TAMMY LEWIS

5 44.20 JERRY HEREDIA

6 45.26 JORGE CASTILLO

7 45.28 SALVADOR FLORES
8 45.49 TRACI VAILE

9 45.57 JAMIE WALMA

10 47.68 ROSS GOSNEY

11 47.71 LARA MCCOMBS
12 47.73 JOSE GONZALEZ SR
13 48.19 ALLAN SAVAGE

14 48.96 TRENT PEDIGO

15 50.37 TERIJAMES

16 50.67 CONNIE GIFT

FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 15.01 KENZIE HALEY

7 WS

1 47.55 ZANE A WINTHER

2 50.04 RAFAEL CHAVEZ

3 52.08 KAREN DELLER

4 56.50 BRUCE BOLEN

5 62.86 DAWN MCTAGGART
6 65.58 DANNY MICKELSON
7 70.61 LEXI DASKALOS

8 36.18/3 SCORPION YANEZ
9 40.63/3 REYMUNDO CHAIDEZ
10 44.70/3 LEXI DASKALOS

11 47.89/3 SCOTT CHRISTLIEB

FAST TIME SHORT GO

1 8.79 ZANE A WINTHER

LARRY THOMAS
WILL HOOPER
LANCE COPELAND
JOHN HAGGARD
JEREMIAH FAT
DEAN SPURGEON
DON DEPAOLI

BUDDY YOUNG

GUS VAILE

AUSTIN STALDER
OSCAR CORDOVA
SHAWN NEIE
ADANN ROJAS
CHINO SILVA
ALFREDO ARANDA
GUS VAILE

TODD PANASUK
BUDDY YOUNG
MARCO RODRIGUEZ
JOSE M R CARRANZA
WADE MESTON

TY SORRELLS

LEO TEAGUE

MIKE MCLEAN

JASON BILLETDEAUX

JEFF LIRA

JAVIER BAEZA
NEIL HUMMEL
TERRY BOYDSTUN
COLIN MCTAGGART
GRANT GOMEZ
STANLEY POST
CHRIS FLIPPO
OSCAR CORDOVA
DAN VIZZERRA
BOBBY LINN

JEFF LIRA

10,640
9,460
7,090
5,910
4,730
3,540
3,540

1,800

27,990
21,630
15,270
11,450
10,180
8,910
7,630
6,360
5,090
5,090
3,820
3,820
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000

12,940
9,560
6,750
5,620
5,060
4,500
1,685/845
1,405/705
2,250
1,690
1,690

1,000



